# Brookside Homeowners Association c/o Realty One, Inc. 1630 Carr Street, Suite D Lakewood CO 80214 303.237.8000

## Master Insurance Policy

Mortgage Certificate of Insurance or a Master Insurance Policy

Policy Period: 11/22/23 - 11/22/24

Broker Information:

Stailey Insurance Corporation 2084 S. Milwaukee Street Denver, CO 80210

303.759.2796 303.759.2960 (fax)

### D & O/Crime

JJ Insurance Tracy Warren

303.552.3758



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 10/05/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRO	DUCER							Contact NAME: Certificate Department					
Stailey Insurance Corporat			tion				(000)	759-2796		FAX 11. (30)	3)759-2960		
2084 S. Milwaukee S						(A/C, No E-MAIL ADDRE	Certi		FAX (A/C, No): (303)759-2960				
Denver				CO 80210-									
											NAIC#		
					INSURER A Evanston Insurance Co. 35378								
Brookside Homeowners Association, Inc.					INSURER B. Pennsylvania Manufacturers' Association Insurance 12262								
				INSURER C:									
1630 Carr Street, Ste D				INSURER D:									
		Lakewood			30 80214-	INSURER E:							
_						INSURER F ;							
-	VERA				NUMBER:	REVISION NUMBER:							
IN C E	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.    ADDL SUBR    POLICY EXP   POLICY EXP												
INSR LTR		TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP		LIMITS			
Α		COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			3AA734039			11/22/2024	EACH OCCURREN		1,000,000		
		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR			3/11/7 3 1033		11/22/2023	11/22/2024	DAMAGE TO RENT PREMISES (Ea occ	ED	100,000		
	<u> </u>								MED EXP (Any one	person) \$	1,000		
		4.7							PERSONAL & ADV	INJURY \$	1,000,000		
	GEN'L	AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREG	GATE \$	2,000,000		
	X	POLICY PRO- LOC							PRODUCTS - COM	P/OP AGG \$	Included		
		OTHER:								\$			
Α	AUTO	MOBILE LIABILITY			3AA734039		11/22/2023	11/22/2024	COMBINED SINGLE (Ea accident)	E LIMIT \$	1,000,000		
		ANY AUTO			5, 0 (7 5 1 6 5 5		11, 22, 2023	11,22,2021	BODILY INJURY (P				
		OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (P				
	X	AUTOS ONLY HIRED X NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAG				
		AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$			
$\vdash$		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP	-										
	-	OCCOR							EACH OCCURREN				
	-	CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$			
В		DED RETENTION \$ 0  KERS COMPENSATION	-	-					DED	\$			
	AND E	EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			2023010947929Y		11/22/2023	11/22/2024	PER STATUTE	X OTH-			
	ANY P	ROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDE	NT \$	1,000,000		
	(Mand	latory in NH)							E.L. DISEASE - EA	EMPLOYEE \$	1,000,000		
	DÉSC	describe under RIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - PO	LICY LIMIT \$	1,000,000		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Property Coverage: Carrier - General Star Indemnity Co; Policy #: IAG973103; Term 11-22-23-11-22-24 -; Limit of Insurance \$3,872,000; Deductible \$50,000; 10% Wind/Hail Deductible. Policy Forms Include: Blanket Form; Replacement Cost up to Limit of Insurance; Special Form; Ordinance/Law; Equipment Breakdown, No Co-Insurance; Severity Clause; 5 Buildings, 30 Units. ****PLEASE REFER TO ASSOCIATIONS LEGAL DOCUMENTS (Covenants) FOR INSURANCE RESPONSIBILITY OF HOA VS OWNER****. Unit Owner: Becky Blackett 3788 Quail Street Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 3772 Quail Street Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 3748 Quail Street Wheat Ridge, CO 80033 3740 Quail Street Wheat Ridge, CO 80033													
		CATE HOLDER				CAN	CELLATION	_			AI 074214		
23-24 Informational Certificate of Insurance						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
						50.00							



#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 12/11/2023

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of cuch endorsement(s).

	is certificate does not confer rights t	o the cert	ificate holder in lieu of s	of such endorsement(s).  CONTACT Tracy Warren NAME:						
JJ Ir	surance Buchtel Blvd		NAME: PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (303) 552-3758  FAX (A/C, No):							
	ver, CO 80210			E-MAIL ADDRESS: 1	racy@j	j-insurance				
							RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
				INSURER A: TRAVELERS CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY OF AMERICA					31194	
INSU			¥7.	INSURER B:						
	Brookside Homeowners Ass c/o Realty One, Inc	sociation	Inc	INSURER C:						
	1630 Carr Street, Suite D			INSURER D:						
	Lakewood, CO 80214			INSURER E :						
				INSURER F:						
			E NUMBER:				REVISION NUMBER:			
CE EX	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICII DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	REQUIREM PERTAIN, POLICIES.	ENT, TERM OR CONDITIC , THE INSURANCE AFFOR LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	ON OF ANY RDED BY THE BEEN RED	CONTRA LE POLIC UCED BY	CT OR OTHER CIES DESCRIB PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECTED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	PC (MN	LICY EFF (/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS			
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		18 18/10/2010 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12					\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR						DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$		
								\$		
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	•	
	OTHER:							\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	*	
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS						BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY						PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
								5		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$		
	DED RETENTION \$							\$		
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
		N/A						\$		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH)	N/A					E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Α	Directors&Officers	Χ	106095760	11	/22/2023	11/22/2024	Per Claim/Aggregate		1,000,00	
Α	Crime Emp Theft		106095760	11	/22/2023	11/22/2024	Per Claim/Aggregate		50,00	
rop	cription of operations / Locations / Vehic erty Manager is included as an additio	LES (ACORI	D 101, Additional Remarks Sched d.	lule, may be att	ached if mo	ore space is requi	red)			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION							
	Brookside Homeowners As: c/o Realty One, Inc 1630 Carr Street, Suite D	Inc	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.							
	Lakewood, CO 80214		AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE							
				Therey Warren						
				0						